
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1706

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08TH MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 18, 1937 (SAKA)

CCTNS SCHEME

1706. SHRI G. HARI:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to transfer the centrally sponsored Crime and Criminal Tracking Network and Systems project to the States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is true that the Government is considering e-integration of 15,000 police stations in the country; and

(d) if so, the details and present status thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): So far, 12,721 Police stations have been e-integrated under the Crime and Criminal Tracking Network and Systems (CCTNS) project.
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